Year Misstatements when Quantifying Misstatements in Current Year Financial Statements,” the Company evaluated the corrections and has determined
that the related impact was material to the previously filed balance sheet that contained the error, reported in the Company’s Form 8-K filed with the SEC
on February 25, 2021 (the “Post-IPO Balance Sheet”). Therefore, the Company, in consultation with its Audit Committee, concluded that the Post-IPO
Balance Sheet should be restated to present all outstanding shares of Class A ordinary shares subject to possible redemption as temporary equity, to
recognize accretion from the initial book value to redemption value at the time of its Initial Public Offering, and to classify all outstanding Warrants as
liabilities. The previously presented Post-IPO Balance Sheet and should no longer be relied upon.

F-10

The following tables summarize the effect of the revision on each financial statement line item as of the date indicated:

As of February 19, 2021
As Previously

Reported   Adjustment   As Restated
Total assets  $ 326,778,570   $ 326,778,570
Total current liabilities  $ 498,886  $ -  $ 498,886
Deferred underwriting commissions   11,375,000   -   11,375,000
Derivative warrant liabilities   -   16,340,000   16,340,000
Total liabilities  $ 11,873,886  $ 16,340,000  $ 28,213,886
Class A ordinary shares subject to redemption   309,904,680   15,095,320   325,000,000
Preference shares   -   -   -
Class A ordinary shares   151   (151)   -
Class B ordinary shares   863   -   863
Additional paid-in capital   5,096,605   (5,096,605)   -
Accumulated deficit   (97,615)   (26,338,564)   (26,436,179)
Total shareholders’ equity (deficit)  $ 5,000,004  $ (31,435,320)  $ (26,435,316)
Total Liabilities, Class A Ordinary Shares Subject to Possible Redemption and Shareholders’
Equity (Deficit)  $ 326,778,570  $ -  $ 326,778,570

Note 3 — Basis of Presentation and Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

Basis of Presentation

The accompanying consolidated financial statements are presented in U.S. dollars in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the
United States of America (“GAAP”) for financial information and pursuant to the rules and regulations of the SEC.

Principles of Consolidation

The consolidated financial statements of the Company include its wholly-owned subsidiaries in connection with the Proposed Business Combination. All